
 
Associate Development Organizations – Contacts by County 

As of 04/18/2013 
 

Please send additions or corrections to Susan Stilz at Washington State Department of Commerce,  
1011 Plum Street SE, Olympia, WA 98501 Tel: (360) 725-4179, FAX: (360) 586-8440 or E-mail: 
susan.stilz@commerce.wa.gov 

Adams County 
Roger Krug, Director 
Adams County Development Council 
425 E Main Street 
Othello Washington  99344 
(509) 331-2042 
Fax:  (509) 488-4155 
rogerk@co.adams.wa.us 
www.adamswadevelopment.com 
 
 
 
Asotin County 
Marshall Doak, Executive Director 
Mike Thomason, Managing Director 
Southeast Washington EDA – Asotin County 
845 Port Way 
Clarkston Washington  99403 
(509) 751-9144 
Fax:  (509) 758-1309 
marshall@seweda.org 
mike@seweda.org 
http://www.seweda.org 
 
Benton / Franklin County 
Carl Adrian, President & CEO 
TRIDEC  
7130 W Grandridge Boulevard, Ste A 
Kennewick Washington  99336 
(509) 735-1000 
Fax:  (509) 735-6609 
cadrian@tridec.org 
tridec@tridec.org 
http://www.tridec.org 
 
Chelan County 
Aimee Pope, Marketing & Communications Manager 
Port of Chelan County 
238 Olds Station Road, Suite A 
Wenatchee Washington  98801 
(509) 663-5159 
Fax:  (509) 662-5151 
aimee@portofchelancounty.com 
info@portofchelancounty.com 
http://www.portofchelancounty.com 
 

Clallam County 
Linda Rotmark, Executive  Director 
Clallam County EDC 
905 West 9th Street, Suite 139 
Post Office Box 1085 
Port Angeles Washington  98362 
(360) 457-7793 
lrotmark@clallam.org 
info@clallam.org 
http://www.clallam.org 
 
 
Clark County 
Lisa Nisenfeld, President & CEO 
Columbia River EDC 
805 Broadway, Suite 412 
Vancouver Washington  98660 
(360) 567-1060 
Fax:  (360) 567-1054 
lnisenfeld@credc.org 
http://www.credc.org 
 
 
 
Columbia County 
Marshall Doak, Executive Director 
Brad McMasters, Managing Director 
Southeast Washington EDA-Columbia County  
166 E Main 
Dayton Washington  99328 
(509) 382-4825 
Fax:  (509) 382-1969 
marshall@seweda.org 
chamber@historicdayton.com 
 
Cowlitz County 
Ted Sprague, President 
Cowlitz County EDC 
U.S. Bank  1452 Hudson, Suite 208 
Post Office Box 1278 
Longview Washington  98632 
(360) 423-9921 
Fax:  (360) 423-1923 
sprague@cowlitzedc.com 
http://cowlitzedc.com
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Douglas County 
Lisa Parks, Executive Director 
Port of Douglas County 
3306 - 5th Street SE 
East Wenatchee Washington  98802 
(509) 884-4700 
Fax:  (509) 884-2337 
lisa@portofdouglas.org 
http://www.portofdouglas.org 
 
Ferry County 
Rob Willford, Executive Director 
Tri County EDD 
986 S Main , Suite A 
Colville WA  99114 
(509) 684-4571 
Fax:  (509) 684-4788 
rwillford@teddonline.com 
admin@teddonline.com 
http://www.teddonline.com 
 
Garfield County 
Marshall Doak, Executive Director 
Alesia Ruchert, Managing Director 
Southeast Washington EDA-Garfield County  
910 Main Street #6 
Post Office Box 953 
Pomeroy Washington  99347 
(509) 843-1104 
Fax:  (509) 843-1613 
marshall@seweda.org 
alesia@seweda.org 
http://www.seweda.org 
 
Grant County 
Jonathan Smith, Executive Director 
Grant County EDC 
6594 Patton Boulevard  NE 
Moses Lake Washington  98837 
(509) 764-6579 
Fax:  (509) 762-5161 
jonathan@grantedc.com 
http://www.grantedc.com 
 

Grays Harbor County 
Tim Gibbs, Executive Director 
Greater Grays Harbor, Inc. 
506 Duffy Street 
Aberdeen Washington  98520 
(360) 532-7888 
tim@graysharbor.org 
info@ghedc.com 
http://www.ghedc.com 
 
Island County 
Ron Nelson, Executive Director 
Island County EDC 
180 NW Coveland Street, Suite B 
Post OfficeBox 279 
Coupeville Washington  98239 
(360) 678-6889 
icedc@whidbey.net 
www.islandcountyedc.com 
 
 
Jefferson County 
Peter Quinn, Director of Operations 
ED Council Team Jefferson 
2410 Washington Street 
Port Townsend Washington  98339 
(360)-379-4693 
quinn@edcteamjefferson.com 
www.edcteamjefferson.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
King County 
Jeff Marcell, President and CEO 
enterpriseSeattle  
1301 5th Avenue, Suite 2500 
Seattle Washington  98101 
(206) 389-8654 
jmarcell@enterpriseSeattle.org 
http://www.enterpriseseattle.org

http://www.teddonline.com/
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Kitsap County 
John Powers, Executive Director 
Kitsap Economic Development Alliance 
4312 Kitsap Way, Suite 103 
Bremerton Washington  98312 
(360) 377-9599 
Fax:  (360) 479-4653 
powers@kitsapeda.org 
info@kitsapeda.org 
http://www.kitsapeda.org 
 
 
Kittitas County 
Ron Cridlebaugh, Director of Economic 
Development 
Kittitas County Chamber of Commerce 
609 N Main Street 
Ellensburg Washington  98926 
(509) 925-2002 
Fax:  (509) 962-6148 
ron@kittitascountychamber.com 
http://www.Kittitascountychamber.com 
 
Klickitat County 
Dave McClure 
Klickitat County Public EDA 
County Courthouse Annex V 
127 W Court Street MS-CH-26 
Goldendale Washington  98620 
(509) 773-2481 
Fax:  (509) 773-4521 
davem@co.klickitat.wa.us 
dennyn@co.klickitat.wa.us 
http://www.klickitatcounty.org/business 
 
Lewis County 
Dick Larman, Executive Director 
Lewis EDC 
1611 North National 
Post Office Box 916 
Chehalis Washington  98532 
(360) 748-0114 
Fax:  (360) 748-1238 
dlarman@lewisedc.com 
http://www.lewisedc.com 
 

Lincoln County 
Margie Hall, Executive Director 
Lincoln County EDC 
Post Office Box 1304 
303 6th Street 
Davenport Washington  99122 
(509) 725-1170 
Fax:  (509) 725-1172 
edcmargie@centurylink.net 
www.lincolnedc.org 
 
 
Mason County 
Matt Matayoshi, Executive Director 
ED Council of Mason County 
2948 Olympic Hwy N Suite #1 
Post Office Box 472 
Shelton Washington  98584 
(360) 426-2276 
Fax:  (360) 426-2868 
matt@masonedc.com 
http://www.masonedc.com 
 
Okanogan County 
Roni Holder-Diefenbach, Executive Director 
Economic Alliance  
Post Office Box 626 
320 Omak Avenue 
Omak Washington  98841 
(509) 826-5107 
Fax:  (509) 826-7425 
rholderdiefenbach@economic-alliance.com 
cdavis@economic-alliance.com 
http://www.economic-alliance.com 
 
Pacific County 
Cathy Russ, Executive Director 
Pacific County EDC 
530 Commercial Street 
Raymond Washington  98577 
(360) 875-9330 
Fax:  (360) 875-9335 
caruss@pacificedc.org. 
http://www.pacificedc.org
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Pend Oreille County 
Jamie Wyrobek, Director 
Pend Oreille County EDC 
301 W Spruce St. 
P.O. Box 1616 
Newport WA  99156 
(509) 447-5569 
Fax:  (509) 447-3709 
jwyrobek@pendoreille.org 
http://www.pendoreilleco.org 
 
Pierce County 
Bruce Kendall, President & CEO 
ED Board for Tacoma-Pierce County  
950 Pacific Ave., Suite 410 
P.O. Box 1555 
Tacoma WA  98401-1555 
(253) 383-4726 
Fax:  (253) 383-4676 
bruce@edbtacomapierce.org 
Susan@edbtacomapierce.org 
http://www.edbtacomapierce.org 
 
San Juan County 
Victoria Compton, Executive Director 
San Juan County EDC 
540 Guard St., Suite 110 
P.O. Box 3053 
Friday Harbor WA  98250 
(360) 378-2906 
info@sanjuansedc.org 
www.sanjuansedc.org 
 
Skagit County 
Don Wick, Executive Director 
EDA of Skagit County  
204 W Montgomery 
P.O. Box 40 
Mt. Vernon WA  98273 
(360) 336-6114 
Fax:  (360) 336-6116 
don@skagit.org 
http://www.skagit.org/ 
 

Skamania County 
Robert Waymire, Executive Director 
Skamania County EDC 
167 NW Second 
P.O. Box 436 
Stevenson WA  98648 
(509) 427-5110 
Fax:  (509) 427-5122 
rwaymire@skamania-edc.org 
http://www.skamania-edc.org 
 
Snohomish County 
Matt Smith, Industry & Resource  
Development Director 
Economic Alliance Snohomish County 
728 -134th St. SW, Ste. 128 
Everett WA  98204 
(425) 248-4219 
matts@economicalliancesc.org 
http://www.economicalliancesc.org 
 
 
Spokane County 
Robin Toth, Vice President, Economic Development 
Greater Spokane Incorporated  
801 W Riverside, Ste. 100 
Spokane WA  99201 
(509) 624-1393 
Fax:  (509) 747-0077 
rtoth@greaterspokane.org 
http://www.greaterspokane.org 
 
Stevens County 
Rob Willford, Executive Director 
Tri County EDD  
986 S Main , Suite A 
Colville WA  99114 
(509) 684-4571 
Fax:  (509) 684-4788 
rwillford@teddonline.com 
admin@teddonline.com 
http://www.teddonline.com
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Thurston County 
Michael Cade, Executive Director 
Thurston County EDC 
665 Woodland Square Loop SE, Suite 201 
Lacey WA  98503 
(360) 754-6320 
Fax:  (360) 407-3980 
mcade@thurstonedc.com 
edc@thurstonedc.com 
http://www.thurstonedc.com 
 
 
Wahkiakum County 
Lynda Gerlach, Director  
Wahkiakum Chamber of Commerce 
35 Butler Street 
P.O. Box 52 
Cathlamet WA  98612 
(360) 795-9996 
lgerlach@cni.net 
www.cathlametchamber.com 
 
Walla Walla County 
Paul Gerola, Economic Development Director 
Port of Walla Walla EDC  
310 "A" Street 
Walla Walla Regional Airport 
Walla Walla WA  99362 
(509) 525-3100 
Fax:  (509) 525-3101 
pg@portwallawalla.com 
http://portwallawalla.com 
 
Whatcom County 
John Michener 
Port of Bellingham 
1801 Roeder Ave. 
Bellingham WA  98225 
(360) 715-7396 
JohnMi@portofbellingham.com 
www.portofbellingham.com 
 

Whitman County 
Marshall Doak, Executive Director 
VACANT, Managing Director 
Southeast Washington EDA-Whitman County 
302 N Mill Street 
Colfax WA  99111 
(509) 595-1151 
Fax:  (509) 397-4758 
marshall@seweda.org 
dick@seweda.org 
http://www.seweda.org 
 
Yakima County 
Dave McFadden, President & CEO 
Yakima County Development Association 
10 N 9th St.  98901 
P.O. Box 1387 
Yakima WA  98901 
(509) 575-1140 
Fax:  (509) 575-1508 
davemc@ycda.com 
http://www.ycda.com 
 
  
 

 


